

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MARCH 4, 2024

Contact: Cody Hess, Public Outreach Coordinator P: (530) 304-5833 | E: <u>chess@ysaqmd.org</u>

Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District 1947 Galileo Court, Suite 103 | Davis, CA 95618

## Cash In on Clean Air: Yolo-Solano Air Quality District to Host Clean Air Funds Webinar

(Davis, CA) – The Yolo-Solano Air Quality District (District) is excited to announce an upcoming webinar focused on the Clean Air Funds Program. Scheduled for March 27, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. via Zoom, this informative session will serve as a comprehensive guide for potential applicants interested in securing funding for local projects dedicated to improving air quality.

The Clean Air Funds Program offers grants for projects designed to reduce emissions from mobile sources. Private businesses, non-profit organizations, and public agencies are eligible for Clean Air Funds. For the 2024 Clean Air Funds Grant Program, there is a total of \$459,000 available for projects within the District.

Hosted by District staff, the webinar aims to provide invaluable insights into the application process, offering detailed explanations on eligibility criteria and application procedures. Attendees can anticipate gaining a thorough understanding of how to navigate the program effectively, ensuring they are well-equipped to submit a successful proposal.

To participate, interested individuals and organizations are required to register in advance. Registration can be completed <u>here</u>. Learn more about the Clean Air Funds Program at <u>www.ysaqmd.org/CAF</u>.

For more information about the Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District, including signing up for air quality alerts and the Air Aware monthly newsletter, visit: <u>www.ysaqmd.org</u>. Connect with the District on Facebook at: <u>www.facebook.com/YoloSolanoAir</u> or on Twitter at: <u>www.twitter.com/YoloSolanoAir</u>.